halls,   a daycare centre and a preschool and internal road network and parking facilities. 

Construction activities of the project were carried out by the State Engineering Corporation 

and the State Development and Construction Corporation was in charge of the project 

management. Three hundred and fifty six (356) housing units have been disposed to 

beneficiaries up to now.  The fire safety adequacy certificate for the project this year was 

issued by the Chief Fire Officer. The development permit and certificate of conformity for the 

project were obtained this year from the Urban Development Authority.